

06.12.2023: xəbər

Seminars of a Guest Lecturer from Cintana Education

Chief Academic Affairs Officer of Cintana Education, Dr. Agueda Benito, visited Khazar University on November 28-29, 2023, conducting a series of seminars over the two days.

On the first day, Dr. Benito delivered a seminar titled "Positive Leadership" for university staff, followed by a panel on "Global Leadership" involving university students. The panel took the form of interactive discussions with students from various disciplines, concluding with a Q&A session.

During the second day, Dr. Agueda Benito engaged in an interactive discussion with Khazar University's academic staff. The topics covered included research, enhancing international relations, improving teaching quality, and potential new specialties.

The two-day event saw the participation of the Founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, Rector Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova, Vice-Rector for Academic Affairs Mahammad Nuriyev, faculty deans, department heads, teaching staff, and students.

Cintana Education-dan dəvət olunmuş qonaq mühazirəçinin seminarları

2023-cü il noyabrın 28-29-da Cintana Education-ın Akademik işlər üzrə baş işçisi Dr. Agueda Benito Xəzər Universitetində ikigünlük səfərdə olmuşdur.

Səfərin ilk günündə Dr. Benito universitet əməkdaşları üçün "Positive leadership" adlı seminar keçirdi. Ardınca xanım Aguedanın iştirakı ilə universitet tələbələri üçün "Global leadership" adlı panel baş tutdu. Panel fərqli ixtisaslarda təhsil alan tələbələrlə diskussiya formatında keçdi. Panel tələbələrin sual-cavab sessiyası ilə başa çatdı.

Təlimin ikinci günündə Dr. Agueda Benito Xəzər Universitetinin akademik heyəti ilə görüşmüş, tədqiqat, beynəlxalq əlaqələrin gücləndirilməsi, tədrisin keyfiyyətinin artırılması, potensial yeni ixtisaslar və s. kimi mövzularda təlim iştirakçıları ilə interaktiv diskussiya aparmışdır.

İkigünlük təbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof. Akad. Hamlet İsaخانlı, rektor Dos. İradə Xəlilova, Tədris işləri üzrə prorektor Məhəmməd Nuriyev, fakültə dekanları, departament müdirləri, professor-müəllim heyəti, tələbələr iştirak etmişlər.













